THE DATASHEET OF
ZL30415GGG2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2003-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features

19.44 MHz. The ZL30415 provides a lock indication.
September 2006
Ordering Information
ZL30415GGC 64 Ball CABGA Trays
ZL30415GGF 64 Ball CABGA Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
ZL30415GGG2 64 Ball CABGA** Trays, Bake & Drypack
ZL30415GGF2 64 Ball CABGA** Tape & Reel,
Bake & Drypack
**Pb Free Tin/Silver/Copper
-40°C to +85°C
ZL30415
 SONET/SDH Clock Multiplier PLL
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
Frequency
Detector
VCO Frequency
 LPF
OC-CLKoP/N
VCC     GND     VDD
C19o
FS2
Loop
Filter
 BIAS
& Phase
19.44 MHz and 77.76 MHz
State
Machine
LOCK
Reference
Bias Circuit
 and
   Dividers
      and
    Clock
   Drivers
C19o, C38o, C77o,
C155o, C622o,
LVPECL output
C19i
Reference
Selection
MUX
 REF_SEL
 REF_FREQ
REFinP/N
C19oEN
C19i or C77i
CML, LVDS,
 LVPECL input
03
FS3 FS1
ZL30415 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 -  BGA 64 Ball Package (Top View)
1.0    Ball Description